

No. 20-____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DISH NETWORK L.L.C.,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES, AND THE STATES OF CALIFORNIA, ILLINOIS, NORTH

WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
SEVENTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Kelsi Brown Corkran
Eric A. Shumsky
Randall C. Smith
Melanie Hallums
ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP
1152 15th Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 339-8400

E. Joshua Rosenkranz
Counsel of Record
Peter A. Bicks
Elyse D. Echtman
ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP
51 West 52nd Street
New York, NY 10019
(212) 506-5000
jrosenkranz@orrick.com

Counsel for Petitioner

(Additional Counsel Listed on Inside Cover)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i

III. The Conflict In Authority Is Exceptionally Important And Warrants Review	23
A. The conflicting standards of vicarious liability under this statutory regime will have drastic consequences.....	23
B. The conflict disrupts the background rules around which businesses in numerous industries have structured their operations.....	26
CONCLUSION.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>APL Co. Pte. v. Kemira Water Sols., Inc.</i> , 890 F. Supp. 2d 360 (S.D.N.Y. 2012)	28
<i>Astoria Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. Solimino</i> , 501 U.S. 104 (1991).....	20
<i>BP Expl. & Oil, Inc. v. Jones</i> , 558 S.E.2d 398 (Ga. Ct. App. 2001).....	27
<i>Brooks v. Collis Foods, Inc.</i> , 365 F. Supp. 2d 1342 (N.D. Ga. 2005).....	26, 27
<i>Burlington Indus., Inc. v. Ellerth</i> , 524 U.S. 742 (1998).....	23, 26
<i>Cent. Bank of Denver v. First Interstate Bank of Denver</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994).....	10
<i>Charvat v. EchoStar Satellite, LLC</i> , 630 F.3d 459 (6th Cir. 2010).....	8
<i>Cmty. for Creative Non-Violence v. Reid</i> , 490 U.S. 730 (1989).....	26

Little v. Howard Johnson Co.,
455 N.W.2d 390 (Mich. Ct. App.

Vance v. Ball State Univ.,
